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Additional requests may be submitted to mike.martin@pw.utc.com 

No. Name Representing Address Email Phone US 
Citizen 

1. Kathryn L. Llewellyn Navy - Pentagon 1000 Navy Pentagon 
Washington, DC 20350 

llewellyn.kathy@hq.navy.mil 703-693-8825 Yes 

2. Mel Demetriades DCMA South Florida 
 

PO Box 109600 
West Palm Beach, FL 33410 

mel.demetriades@dcma.mil 561-796-2166 Yes 

3. Gregory Lehn DCMA South Florida PO Box 109600 
West Palm Beach, FL 33410 

gregory.lehn@dcma.mil 561-796-2245 Yes 

4. Pamela Levesque Pratt & Whitney 400 Main Street 
M/S 133-10 
East Hartford, CT 06108 

pamela.levesque@pw.utc.com 860-565-5050 Yes 

5. Debbie Tomsic Dept of Defense 3020 Defense Pentagon 
Room 3D161 
Washington, DC  20301 

deborah.tomsic@osd.mil 703-695-0707 Yes 

6. Jerry Colello UTC 4 Farm Springs Road 
Farmington, CT  06032 

colellj@corphq.com 860-678-4744 Yes 

7. Otto Eichmann Pratt & Whitney 400 Main Street 
East Hartford, CT  06108 

eichmann@pweh.com 860-565-4091 Yes 

8. Bob Leach Dept of Defense 3020 Defense Pentagon 
Washington, DC  20301 

bob.leach@osd.mil 703-695-5166 Yes 

9. Raymond Cloutier DCMA, Pratt & 
Whitney 

400 Main Street 
East Hartford, CT  06108 

raymond.cloutier@dcma.mil 860-565-7991 Yes 

10. Wes Brown NASA Mail Code RS40 
MSFC, AL  35812 

wes.brown@msfc.nasa.gov 256-544-0152 Yes 

11. Ed Shea Lockheed Martin 100 East 17th Street 
Riviera Beach, FL  33404 

ed.shea@lmco.com 561-494-2310 Yes 

12. Wayne Abba Dekker Ltd. 636 S. Brier Drive 
Bldg 260 
San Bernardino, CA 

w.abba@drakker.com 703-391-7256 Yes 

13. Randy Steeno Boeing  PO Box 516 
St. Louis, MO  63166 

randall.r.steno@boeing.com 314-232-8359 Yes 

14. Peter Wynne Lockheed Martin  PO Box 748, Mail Zone 8601 
Ft. Worth, TX  76101 

peter.a.wynne@lmco.com 817-935-5107 Yes 

15. Joseph Kusick Raytheon  6380 Hollister Ave 
Goleta, CA  93117 

joe_kusick@raytheon.com 805-879-2408 Yes 

16. Lt Col Harold Ennulat SAF/AQX 1060 Air Force Pentagon 
Washington, DC  20330 

harold.ennulat@pentagon.af.mil 703-588-7263 Yes 

17. Patricia Tisone Northrop Grumman 1840 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, CA  90067 

tisonpa@mail.northgrum.com 310-201-3346 Yes 
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18. Bill Altman Battelle 505 King Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43201 

altmanb@battelle.org 614-424-4342 Yes 

19. Richard Zell DCMA HQ 6350 Walker Lane 
Alexandria, VA  22310 

rizell@hq.dcma.mil 703-428-1137 Yes 

20. Steve Krivokopich DCMA HQ 6350 Walker Lane 
Alexandria, VA  22310 

steve.krivokopich@dcma.mil 703-428-1137 Yes 

21. Donna Benedetti Pratt & Whitney 600 Metcalf Rd. 
San Jose, CA  95138 

benedett@csd.com 408-776-5572 Yes 

22. Diane Hilbert Northrop Grumman 500 Hicks Road 
Rolling Meadows, IL  60152 

hilbedi@northgrum.mil.com 847-259-9600 
x5602 

Yes 

23. Walter Berkey Lockheed Martin 700 N. Frederick Ave. 
Gaithersburg, MD  20879 

walt.berkey@lmco.com 301-240-5446 Yes 

24. James J. Gasbarro Humphreys & 
Associates Inc 

3111 N. Tustin Ave, Suite 120
Orange, CA  92865 

jjgasbarro@earthlink.net 714-685-1730 Yes 

25. Ronald Lile OSD/PAE 111 Jefferson Davis Hwy 
West Tower, Suite 500 
Arlington, VA  22202 

ronald.lile@osd.mil 703-602-3301 Yes 

26. Wayne Day Northrop Grumman 7323 Aviation Blvd M/S 1735 
Baltimore, MD  21090 

wday@northropgrumman.com 410-765-0241 Yes 

       
27. John Kirkgasser Pratt & Whitney  400 Main Street M/S 133-10 

East Hartford, CT  06018 
john.kirkgasser@pw.utc.com 860-557-2972 Yes 

28. Tom Messick Lockheed Martin 1011 Lockheed Way 
Palmdale, CA  93599 

thomas.a.messick@lmco.com 661-572-6252 Yes 

29. Denise Arciszewski Hamilton Sundstrand One Hamilton Road 
Windsor Locks, CT  06096 

denise.arciszewski@hs.utc.com 860-654-2950 Yes 

30. Buddy Everage Computer Science 
Corp 

3170 Fairview Park Dr 
M/C 220A 
Falls Church, VA  22042 

beverage@csc.com 703-641-2481 Yes 

31. John Halpin Pratt & Whitney 
Canada 

1000 Marie-Victorin (01LC4) 
Longueuil, Quebec, Canada  
J4G 1A1 

john.halpin@pwc.ca 450-647-7830 No 

32. Sondra Ewing Lockheed Martin 1111 Lockheed Martin Way 
O/25-01 B/157 2nd Floor 
Sunnyvale, CA  95049 

sondra.ewing@lmco.com 408-742-2966 Yes 
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33. Robert Loop Raytheon 42 Nashua Road 

Pepperell, MA  01463 
looprc@raytheon.com 978-433-8321 Yes 

34. Gay Infanti Northrop Grumman 222 W. 6th Steet 
San Pedro, CA  90731 

ginfanti@northorpgrumman.com 310-831-0611 Yes 

35. Gary Christle CNA Corporation 4825 Mark Center Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22311 

christlg@cna.org  703-824-2693  Yes 

36. Peter Schwarz Engineering 
Management 
Concepts 

8517 Windy Circle 
Boynton Beach, FL  33437 

pschwarz@emc-inc.com  561-734-3361  Yes 

37. Michael Frydrych Moog Inc. Seneca & Jamison Roads 
East Aurora, NY  14052 

mfrydrych@moog.com  716-687-4197  Yes 

       
38. William Norris Jr. The Aerospace Corp 15049 Conference Center Dr 

CH-1 620 
Chantilly, VA  20151 

william.l.norris@aero.org 703-633-5374 Yes 

39. Peter Deacon Veridian 10560 Arrowhead Drive 
Fairfax, VA  22030 

peter.deacon@veridian.com 703-277-1791 Yes 

40. Barbara Johnson Hamilton Sundstrand 4747 Harrison Avenue 
Rockford, IL 61125 

barbara.johnson@hs.utc.com 815-394-3521 Yes 

       
41. Michael F. Martin Pratt & Whitney P.O. Box 109600 MS 704-14 

West Palm Beach, Fl. 
33410-9600 

mike.martin@pw.utc.com 561-796-4146 Yes 

42. Brian Hart  Lockheed Martin 100 East 17th Street 
Riviera Beach, FL  33404 

brian.n.hart@lmco.com 561-494-2336 Yes 

43. James Wrisley PMA 15 Via Verona 
Palm Beach Gardens Fl. 
33418 

wrisley@pmassoc.com 561-494-1646 Yes 

       
       
       
 


